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GENERAL FUND



The Crossings at Fleming Island

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

REVENUES:

Special Assessment
Boat/RV Storage Fees
Interest Income
Rental Income

Carry Forward

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Supervisors Fees

PR Taxes/Workers Comp/PR Fees
Engineering

Arbitrage

Dissemination Agent

Assessment Roll

District Attorney

Audit

Trustee Fees

District Management/Adminstration
Computer Time

Telephone

Postage

Printing & Binding

Insurance

Legal Advertising

Other Current Charges

Office Supplies

Dues, Licenses, Website

MAINTENANCE:

Landscape Maintenance

Landscape Maintenance - Contingency

Lake Maintenance

Cost Sharing Agreement - Stone Creek

Facility/Preventative Maintenance
Utilities

Security

Operating Reserves

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER SOURCES/(USES):

Interfund Transfer In/(Out) - SBA Reserve
Interfund Transfer Out - Swim & Tennis

TOTAL OTHER

Assigned Fund Balance

($1,295,250)

($1,079,375)

($1,310,639)

GENERAL FUND
FY2022
ADOPTED ACTUAL TOTAL ADOPTED

FY2021 THRU PROJECTED AT FY2022

BUDGET 7/31/21 9/30/21 BUDGET
$2,931,456 $2,951,069 $2,951,069 $2,931,456
$92,000 $76,533 $92,000 $92,000
$52,000 $4,757 $6,000 $6,000
$7,200 $6,613 $7,200 $7,200
$0 $0 $0 $51,436
$3,082,656 $3,038,973 $3,056,269 $3,088,092
$15,000 $8,800 $15,000 $15,000
$7,200 $6,499 $7,200 $7,200
$4,500 $4,883 $4,500 $4,500
$2,000 $1,100 $2,000 $2,000
$2,000 $1,667 $2,000 $2,000
$0 $17,500 $17,500 $17,500
$27,000 $23,989 $27,000 $27,000
$4,000 $2,258 $4,000 $4,000
$16,000 $14,818 $16,000 $16,000
$99,000 $76,659 $99,000 $99,000
$1,000 $833 $1,000 $1,000
$500 $752 $500 $500
$1,500 $1,165 $1,500 $1,500
$1,500 $794 $1,500 $1,500
$46,000 $42,734 $42,734 $46,000
$1,000 $1,873 $1,000 $1,000
$5,000 $3,775 $5,000 $5,000
$1,500 $657 $1,500 $1,500
$20,000 $7,542 $20,000 $20,000
$805,260 $671,050 $805,260 $820,000
$100,000 $71,067 $100,000 $120,000
$72,000 $63,530 $72,000 $72,000
$13,000 $6,255 $13,000 $13,000
$200,000 $139,511 $200,000 $200,000
$135,000 $94,363 $135,000 $135,000
$25,000 $18,485 $25,000 $25,000
$22,446 $0 $0 $20,642
$1,627,406 $1,282,558 $1,619,194 $1,677,842
($160,000) $0 ($75,000) ($75,000)

($1,335,250)

($1,455,250)

($1,079,375)

($1,385,639)

($1,410,250)

$0

$677,040

$51,436

$0
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The Crossings at Fleming Island

Community Development District
GENERAL FUND BUDGET
Fiscal Year 2022

REVENUES:

Special Assessments

The District will levy a Non-Ad Valorem assessment on all the platted lots within the District to
pay all of the operating expenses for the Fiscal Year in accordance with the adopted budget.

Boat/RV Storage Fees

The District collects fees from Residents to securely store Boats and RVs.

Interest Income

Interest income on funds in operating account and excess funds in the State Board of
Administration.

Rental Income

Income received for renting 2 CDD owned spaces.

EXPENDITURES:

Administrative:

Supervisor Fees/FICA

The District anticipates 15 meetings per year with all five board members in attendance and each
receiving $200.00 per meeting plus payroll taxes.

Engineering

The District's engineering firm, Hadden Engineering, will be providing general engineering
services to the District.

Arbitrage

The District is required to have an Arbitrage Rebate Calculation on the District's Series 2014
A1/A2 and A3 Special Assessment Revenue Refunding Bonds.

Dissemination Agent

The District has contracted with GMS, LLC to act as the Dissemination Agent for the District to
prepare the Annual Disclosure Report required by the Security and Exchange Commission in
order to comply with Rule 15(c)(2)-12(b)(5), which relates to additional reporting requirements for
un-rated bond issues.



The Crossings at Fleming Island

Community Development District
GENERAL FUND BUDGET
Fiscal Year 2022

Assessment Roll

GMS, LLC updates the CDD tax rolls, certifies the annual assessments and collection
of prepaid assessments

District Aftorney

The District's legal counsel, Bradley, Garrison & Komando, P.A., will be providing general legal
services to the District, including attendance and preparation for monthly meetings, preparation
and review of agreements, resolutions, etc.

Audit

The District is required annually to conduct an audit of its financial records by an Independent
Certified Public Accounting Firm. The District is currently contracted with McDirmit Davis &
Company, LLC for the audit engagement.

Trustee Fees

The District’s Series 2014 A1/A2, and A3 Special Assessment Revenue Refunding Bonds are
held by a Trustee at U.S. Bank. The amount represents the fee for the administration of the

District’s bond issue.

District Management/Administration Fees

The District receives Management, Accounting and Administrative services from their CDD
employed District Manager and as part of an Administrative Agreement with Governmental
Management Services, LLC.

Computer Time

The District processes all of its financial activities, including accounts payable, financial
statements, etc. on a main frame computer leased by Governmental Management Services,
LLC.

Telephone

This item includes telephone and fax service.
Postage
This item includes mailing of agenda packages, overnight deliveries, correspondence, etc.

Printing & Binding

Printing and Binding agenda packages for board meetings, printing of computerized checks,
stationary, envelopes etc.

Insurance



The Crossings at Fleming Island

Community Development District
GENERAL FUND BUDGET
Fiscal Year 2022
The District's General Liability & Public Officials Liability and Property Insurance policies are with
Egis Insurance and Risk Advisors. They specialize in providing insurance coverage to
governmental agencies. This expense is shared with the General Fund and the Golf Course
Fund.

Legal Advertising

The District is required to advertise various notices for monthly Board meetings, public hearings
etc. with Clay Today.

Other Current Charges

Bank charges and any other miscellaneous expenses incurred during the year.

Office Supplies

This item includes the cost of miscellaneous office supplies.

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions, Website & Newsletter

The District is required to pay an annual fee to the Department of Economic Opportunity for
$175. Also includes the cost to maintain ADA website and publish newsletter.

Maintenance

Landscape Maintenance

The District is currently contracted with Tree Amigos Outdoor Services for the Landscape of
the Districts common areas.

Tree Amigos services include:

*Landscaping — mowing, edging, trash removal, trimming and pruning or trees and
group cover, fertilizing and clean up and removing of storm damage debris

*Flower Bed Maintenance — maintaining approx. 79 flower beds including fertilizing,
mulching, insect control, replacing and spraying beds

eIrrigation Maintenance — inspection, cleaning and repairs of all irrigation components.
A monthly irrigation inspection, repair and replacement of system parts

*Weed & Insect Control — insecticide applications lawns and shrubs to control insect,
period inspections for insects and disease

Landscape Maintenance — Contingency

This category represents any additional landscaping work needed that is outside the scope of
the contract with Tree Amigos.

Lake Maintenance




The Crossings at Fleming Island

Community Development District
GENERAL FUND BUDGET
Fiscal Year 2022
Lake Doctors provides aquatic pond maintenance, dock repairs and maintenance, lake signage
maintenance.

Cost Sharing Agreement

Maintenance costs other than utilities paid to The Stone Creek HOA for upkeep of CDD property.

Facility Preventative Maintenance

Cost of repairs and maintenance of the District's common areas.
Utilities
Includes the following utility accounts held by the District:

«Comcast — internet service
*Clay Electric Cooperative — electric service for the Eagle Harbor CDD Office
*CCUA - water service for the Eagle Harbor CDD Office

Security

Cost of security personnel and operation of security cameras.

Other Sources/(Uses)

Interfund Transfer Out — Swim & Tennis

The Board has agreed to an annual subsidy to the Swim & Tennis Fund to cover operations.



Utility Schedule - General Fund

FY2020
Avg.
Account # Service Address Monthly Avg. Annual
Clay Electric
552520-9 2425 Country Side Dr S 29§ 349
765868-5 1522-1 Brookstrone Dr S 29§ 357
765874-3 1928-1 Eagle Harbor Parkway S 46 S 571
765875-0 2088-1 Eagle Harbor Parkway S 90 §$ 1,122
765877-6 1909 Eagle Harbor Parkway S 33§ 407
765878-4 1619 Misty Lake Drive S 155 $ 1,929
765880-0 1992-1 Eagle Harbor Parkway S 69 $ 865
765881-8 1302-1 Oak Landing Lane S 58 §$ 729
765883-4 1542 Linkside Drive S 61 $ 755
765884-2 1245 Forest Park Drive S 102 S 1,273
765886-7 1320-1 South Shore Dr S 28 §$ 345
765887-5 1229 Salt Marsh S 8 S 94
765888-3 4312 Lake Shore Dr East S 115 S 1,437
765889-1 4486-1 Lakeshore Dr E S 71§ 889
765891-7 2327-1 Marsh Landing Ct S 27§ 335
765892-5 1995-1 Vista Lakes Dr S 41 S 514
765895-8 4523 LakeshoreDr E S 111 S 1,390
7658966 1687-1 Lakeshore Drive N S 40 S 499
765896-6 1687-1 Lakeshore Dr N S 463 S 5,782
765901-4 1760-1 Cross Pine Drive S 31§ 389
765902-2 1709-2 Cross Pines Drive S 24§ 305
765904-8 2291-1 Old Pine Trail S 28 §$ 348
765906-3 2286-2 Trailwood Drive S 36 S 445
765908-9 1709-1 Cross Pines Drive S 31§ 386
765909-7 2234 Eagle Harbor Parkway S 45 S 562
765912-1 2402 Daniels Landing Dr S 28 §$ 354
765913-9 3460-1 Manard Branch Ct S 29§ 360
765914-7 2486-1 Stoney Glen Irrigation S 29§ 356
765915-4 Eagle Harbor Pkwy Lighting S 2312 S 28,855
765916-2 1796-2 Eagle HBr on 17 at Fountain S 612 S 7,637
765918-8 1812-1 Eagle Creek Dr S 31§ 383
767568-9 1880 Eagle Harbor Parkway S 614 S 7,659
809222-3 2105 Harbor Lake Drive S 142 S 1,773
9009006 2104 Eagle Talon Irrigation S 30 S 368
S 69,820
Clay County Utility Authority
00120031 1880 Eagle Harbor Parkway S 435 $ 5,217
00120061 1850 Eagle Harbor Pkwy Fountains S 473 $ 5,681
00120251 1778 Fiddler's Ridge Drive Rclm Irr S 132§ 1,581
00120311 19009 Eagle Harbor Pkwy S 114 S 1,365
00120321 4312 Lakeshore Drive E S 50 S 603
00120531 4523 Lakeshore Drive S 70 S 842
00120541 2105 Eagle Lake Drive S 105 S 1,263
00120591 Entrance to Brookstone Irr S 176 S 2,110
00130319 1501 Brookstone Dr Irr S 73 S 873
00159869 1775 Eagle Harbor Pkwy Irr S 114 S 1,368
00159887 Entrance to The Preserves Irr S 136 S 1,630
00178790 2286-2 Trailwood Dr Rclm Irr S 265 S 3,177
00178791 1779-1 Cross Pines Dr - Rcim Irr S 149 $ 1,783
00178792 2298-1 Old Pine Trail Rclm Irr S 86 S 1,035
00186015 1229-1 Salt Marsh Lane Irr S 104 S 1,254
00188477 1709-2 Cross Pines Drive Rclm Irr S 52 S 621
00195643 2331-1 Old Pine Trail Rclm Irr S 53 S 635
00195645 1743-1 Cross Pine Dr RcIm Irr S 58 S 693
00199911 2366-1 Old Pine Trail Rclm Irr S 57 S 685
00200394 1812-1 Eagle Creek Dr Rclm Irr S 145 S 1,743
00201898 2694-1 Country Side Dr Rclm Irr S 53 S 630
00202868 2638-1 Country Side Dr Rclm Irr S 54 S 649
00204041 2411-1 Country Side Dr Rclm Irr S 58 S 697
00204042 2424-2 Country Side Dr Rclm Irr S 85 §$ 1,023
00204151 1852-1 Eagle Creek Dr Rclm Irr S 53 S 630
00218768 2552-1 Country Side Dr Rclm Irr S 76 S 910
00229743 1961-1 Summit Ridge Rd Rclm Irr S 54 S 653
00231981 1612-1 Lake Terrace Lane Irr S 138 § 1,659
00534466 1719 Eagle Crest Drive Irrigation S 62 S 743
00541849 732 Water Oak Lane Irrigation S 193 § 2,314
00541850 6548 Bahia Road Irrigation S 122§ 1,461
00544400 2090 Arden Forest Place Irrigation S 126 S 1,516
00554422 2110 Eagle Talon Circle S 142 S 1,706
00544687 1848 Town Center Irrigation S 154 § 1,850
S 50,601
Contingency $ 14,579

TOTAL $ 135,000
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The Crossings at Fleming Island

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

REVENUES:

Special Assessments - Tax Collector
Office Rent

Misc Income - Insurance Proceeds
Interest Income

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Capital Outlay
Other Current Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER SOURCES/(USES):

Interfund Transfer In

TOTAL OTHER

ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE

RESERVE
FY2022
ADOPTED ACTUAL TOTAL ADOPTED
FY2021 THRU PROJECTED AT FY2022
BUDGET 7/31/21 9/30/21 BUDGET
$764,224 $769,337 $769,337 $764,224
$4,800 $0 $0 $0
$0 $5,360 $5,360 $0
$0 $266 $275 $0
$769,024 $774,963 $774,972 $764,224
$768,774 $462,557 $768,774 $763,974
$250 $78 $250 $250
$769,024 $462,635 $769,024 $764,224
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $312,328 $5,948 $0
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The Crossings at Fleming Island

Community Development District
RESERVE BUDGET
Fiscal Year 2022

REVENUES:

Maintenance Assessments

The District will levy a Non-Ad Valorem assessment on all the platted lots within the District to
pay all of the Capital Outlay expenses for the Fiscal Year in accordance with the adopted
budget.

EXPENDITURES:

Capital Outlay

At the Board of Supervisor’s discretion, funds will be used to complete capital projects.

Other Current Charges

Bank charges and any other miscellaneous expenses incurred during the year.

Page 8
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The Crossings at Fleming Island DEBT SERVICE FUND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Series 2014 A1, A/2, A/3, Series 2017
FY2022
Series Series Series Series ADOPTED
2014 2014 2014 2017 FY2022
A1 A2 A/3 BUDGET
REVENUES:
) Special Assessments - Tax Collector $2,157,298 $400,700 $381,397 $67,073 $3,006,468
Carry Forward Surplus $588,268 $0 $218,848 $34,509 $950,255
TOTAL REVENUES $2,745,566 $400,700 $600,245 $101,582 $3,956,723
EXPENDITURES:
Interest Expense - 11/1 $326,925 $91,700 $146,575 $23,719 $588,919
Principal Expense - 5/1 $1,395,000 $215,000 $90,000 $20,000 $1,720,000
Interest Expense - 5/1 $326,925 $91,700 $146,575 $23,719 $588,919
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,048,850 $398,400 $383,150 $67,438 $2,897,838
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $696,716 $2,300 $217,095 $34,145 $1,058,886
() A1 and A2 Assessments are combined 11/1/22 Interest:
2014 A/1 $299,025
2014 A/2 $84,175
2014 A/3 $143,650
2017 $23,144
$549,994
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THE CROSSINGS AT FLEMING ISLAND
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Series 2014 A/1, Special Assessment Refunding Bonds

Amortization Schedule

PRINCIPAL

DATE BALANCE RATE INTEREST PRINCIPAL TOTAL
1-May-21 $ 16,360,000 4.000% $ 353,825.00 1,345,000.00

1-Nov-21 $ 15,015,000 4.000% $ 326,925.00 $ 2,025,750.00
1-May-22 $ 15,015,000 4.000% $ 326,925.00 1,395,000.00

1-Nov-22 $ 13,620,000 4.000% $ 299,025.00 $ 2,020,950.00
1-May-23 $ 13,620,000 4.000% $ 299,025.00 1,455,000.00

1-Nov-23 $ 12,165,000 4.000% $ 269,925.00 $ 2,023,950.00
1-May-24 $ 12,165,000 4.000% $ 269,925.00 1,5615,000.00

1-Nov-24 $ 10,650,000 4.000% $ 239,625.00 $ 2,024,550.00
1-May-25 $ 10,650,000 4.500% $ 239,625.00 1,580,000.00

1-Nov-25 $ 9,070,000 4.500% $ 204,075.00 $ 2,023,700.00
1-May-26 $ 9,070,000 4.500% $ 204,075.00 1,655,000.00

1-Nov-26 $ 7,415,000 4.500% $ 166,837.50 $ 2,025,912.50
1-May-27 $ 7,415,000 4.500% $ 166,837.50 1,730,000.00

1-Nov-27 $ 5,685,000 4.500% $ 127,912.50 $ 2,024,750.00
1-May-28 $ 5,685,000 4.500% $ 127,912.50 1,810,000.00

1-Nov-28 $ 3,875,000 4.500% $ 87,187.50 $ 2,025,100.00
1-May-29 $ 3,875,000 4.500% $ 87,187.50 1,895,000.00

1-Nov-29 $ 1,980,000 4.500% $ 44,550.00 $ 2,026,737.50
1-May-30 $ 1,980,000 4.500% $ 44,550.00 1,980,000.00 $ 2,024,550.00

**Revised 3/3/21

$ 3,885,950.00

16,360,000.00

$ 20,245,950.00
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THE CROSSINGS AT FLEMING ISLAND
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Series 2014 A/2, Special Assessment Refunding Bonds
Amortization Schedule

PRINCIPAL
DATE BALANCE RATE INTEREST PRINCIPAL TOTAL
1-May-21 $ 2,820,000 7.000% $ 98,700.00 $ 200,000.00
1-Nov-21 $ 2,620,000 7.000% $ 91,700.00 $  390,400.00
1-May-22 $ 2,620,000 7.000% $ 91,700.00 $ 215,000.00
1-Nov-22 $ 2,405,000 7.000% $ 84,175.00 $  390,875.00
1-May-23 $ 2,405,000 7.000% $ 84,175.00 $ 230,000.00
1-Nov-23 $ 2,175,000 7.000% $ 76,125.00 $  390,300.00
1-May-24 $ 2,175,000 7.000% $ 76,125.00 $ 250,000.00
1-Nov-24 $ 1,925,000 7.000% $ 67,375.00 $  393,500.00
1-May-25 $ 1,925,000 7.000% $ 67,375.00 $ 270,000.00
1-Nov-25 $ 1,655,000 7.000% $ 57,925.00 $  395,300.00
1-May-26 $ 1,655,000 7.000% $ 57,925.00 $ 285,000.00
1-Nov-26 $ 1,370,000 7.000% $  47,950.00 $  390,875.00
1-May-27 $ 1,370,000 7.000% $  47,950.00 $ 305,000.00
1-Nov-27 $ 1,065,000 7.000% $ 37,275.00 $  390,225.00
1-May-28 $ 1,065,000 7.000% $ 37,275.00 $ 330,000.00
1-Nov-28 $ 735,000 7.000% $ 25,725.00 $  393,000.00
1-May-29 $ 735,000 7.000% $ 25,725.00 $ 355,000.00
1-Nov-29 $ 380,000 7.000% $ 13,300.00 $  394,025.00
1-May-30 $ 380,000 7.000% $ 13,300.00 $ 380,000.00 $  393,300.00
$1,101,800.00 $ 2,820,000.00 $ 3,921,800.00

**Revised 5/1/16
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THE CROSSINGS AT FLEMING ISLAND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Series 2014 A/3, Special Assessment Refunding Bonds
Amortization Schedule
PRINCIPAL
DATE BALANCE RATE INTEREST PRINCIPAL TOTAL

1-May-21 $ 4,590,000 6.500% $ 149,175.00 $ 80,000.00

1-Nov-21 $ 4,510,000 6.500% $ 146,575.00 $ 375,750.00

1-May-22 $ 4,510,000 6.500% $ 146,575.00 $ 90,000.00

1-Nov-22 $ 4,420,000 6.500% $ 143,650.00 $ 380,225.00

1-May-23 $ 4,420,000 6.500% $ 143,650.00 $ 95,000.00

1-Nov-23 $ 4,325,000 6.500% $ 140,562.50 $ 379,212.50

1-May-24 $ 4,325,000 6.500% $ 140,562.50 $ 100,000.00

1-Nov-24 $ 4,225,000 6.500% $ 137,312.50 $ 377,875.00

1-May-25 $ 4,225,000 6.500% $ 137,312.50 $ 105,000.00

1-Nov-25 $ 4,120,000 6.500% $ 133,900.00 $ 376,212.50

1-May-26 $ 4,120,000 6.500% $ 133,900.00 $ 115,000.00

1-Nov-26 $ 4,005,000 6.500% $ 130,162.50 $ 379,062.50

1-May-27 $ 4,005,000 6.500% $ 130,162.50 $ 120,000.00

1-Nov-27 $ 3,885,000 6.500% $ 126,262.50 $ 376,425.00

1-May-28 $ 3,885,000 6.500% $ 126,262.50 $ 130,000.00

1-Nov-28 $ 3,755,000 6.500% $ 122,037.50 $ 378,300.00

1-May-29 $ 3,755,000 6.500% $ 122,037.50 $ 140,000.00

1-Nov-29 $ 3,615,000 6.500% $ 117,487.50 $ 379,525.00

1-May-30 $ 3,615,000 6.500% $ 117,487.50 $ 145,000.00

1-Nov-30 $ 3,470,000 6.500% $ 112,775.00 $ 375,262.50

1-May-31 $ 3,470,000 6.500% $ 112,775.00 $ 155,000.00

1-Nov-31 $ 3,315,000 6.500% $ 107,737.50 $ 375,512.50

1-May-32 $ 3,315,000 6.500% $ 107,737.50 $ 170,000.00

1-Nov-32 $ 3,145,000 6.500% $ 102,212.50 $ 379,950.00

1-May-33 $ 3,145,000 6.500% $ 102,212.50 $ 180,000.00

1-Nov-33 $ 2,965,000 6.500% $ 96,362.50 $ 378,575.00

1-May-34 $ 2,965,000 6.500% $ 96,362.50 $ 190,000.00

1-Nov-34 $ 2,775,000 6.500% $ 90,187.50 $ 376,550.00

1-May-35 $ 2,775,000 6.500% $ 90,187.50 $ 205,000.00

1-Nov-35 $ 2,570,000 6.500% $ 83,525.00 $ 378,712.50

1-May-36 $ 2,570,000 6.500% $ 83,525.00 $ 220,000.00

1-Nov-36 $ 2,350,000 6.500% $ 76,375.00 $ 379,900.00

1-May-37 $ 2,350,000 6.500% $ 76,375.00 $ 230,000.00

1-Nov-37 $ 2,120,000 6.500% $ 68,900.00 $ 375,275.00

1-May-38 $ 2,120,000 6.500% $ 68,900.00 $ 250,000.00

1-Nov-38 $ 1,870,000 6.500% $ 60,775.00 $ 379,675.00

1-May-39 $ 1,870,000 6.500% $ 60,775.00 $ 265,000.00

1-Nov-39 $ 1,605,000 6.500% $ 52,162.50 $ 377,937.50

1-May-40 $ 1,605,000 6.500% $ 52,162.50 $ 280,000.00

1-Nov-40 $ 1,325,000 6.500% $ 43,062.50 $ 375,225.00

1-May-41 $ 1,325,000 6.500% $ 43,062.50 $ 300,000.00

1-Nov-41 $ 1,025,000 6.500% $ 33,312.50 $ 376,375.00

1-May-42 $ 1,025,000 6.500% $ 33,312.50 $ 320,000.00

1-Nov-42 $ 705,000 6.500% $ 22,912.50 $ 376,225.00

1-May-43 $ 705,000 6.500% $ 22,912.50 $ 340,000.00

1-Nov-43 $ 365,000 6.500% $ 11,862.50 $ 374,775.00

1-May-44 $ 365,000 6.500% $ 11,862.50 $ 365,000.00 $ 376,862.50
$ 4,469,400.00 $ 4,590,000.00 $ 9,059,400.00

“Revised 3/3/21
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THE CROSSINGS AT FLEMING ISLAND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRIC1

Series 2017, Special Assessment Revenue Bonds

Amortization Schedule
PRINCIPAL
DATE BALANCE RATE INTEREST PRINCIPAL TOTAL

1-Nov-17 $ 870,000 5.750% $ 20,982.71 $ 20,982.71
1-May-18 $ 870,000 5.750% $ 25,012.50 -
